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2012 CIF-SS Division 4 - 5/9/2012 to 5/11/2012

CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming and Diving Finals

Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:51.18 ! Sultana2002

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:40.80 * Concord Carondelet (CA)2009
 RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship Final
1 1:52.03Citrus Valley

1) Kahiwa Hollands SR 2) Jessica Ramos SO
3) Kailee Mora JR 4) Natasha Fares SR

28.60 31.45 25.96 26.02
2 1:54.26La Salle High Sc

1) Samantha Torrez JR 2) Arolyn Basham SR
3) Marisol Dakan SO 4) Ellie Rae Hoffman SR

27.43 31.58 29.24 26.01
3 1:54.64Woodcrest

1) Hayley Bell SO 2) Jolyn Green JR
3) Jenna Frazer SO 4) Tori Kimsey SO

30.95 32.03 26.91 24.75
4 1:54.83Brentwood

1) Mardell Ramirez FR 2) Masury Lynch FR
3) Elana Kleinman JR 4) Diana Ciraulo SR

27.85 32.21 29.11 25.66
5 1:55.94Garden Grove

1) Sofia Contreras JR 2) Vivianne Mai SR
3) Natalie Contreras FR 4) Brianna Vi SR

30.15 31.74 26.77 27.28
6 1:57.14Calvary Chapel/D

1) Katelyn Holm SR 2) Dasha Alexander SO
3) Sydney Evans SR 4) Rosalee Santa Ana SO

30.07 33.34 28.75 24.98
7 1:58.59Viewpoint

1) Sydni Hammar JR 2) Aashna Dev FR
3) Allison Hoops FR 4) Zoe Pierrat JR

29.66 35.69 28.29 24.95
8 1:58.87Temescal Canyon

1) Samantha Murphy SR 2) Ashtynn Nelson SR
3) Melissa Woody JR 4) Sydnee Inman SR

30.84 38.98 23.70 25.35
9 1:59.51Orcutt Academy

1) Katelyn Ayers JR 2) Emily Mathis SO
3) Alexandria Kwong FR 4) Emily Ayers FR

31.66 31.46 28.87 27.52
10 2:01.90Beaumont

1) Briahna Hendey SR 2) Summer D'Arcy FR
3) Summer Gerken SR 4) Miranda Chavez JR

31.74 34.20 28.65 27.31
Consolation Final

11 2:01.84Twentynine Palms
1) Hanna Beard FR 2) Kelley Ostrander SR
3) Britni Harris SR 4) Elizabeth Fleck SR

31.13 33.48 30.17 27.06
12 2:02.46Warren

1) Danniella Flores SR 2) Jocelyn Castro SO
3) Valerie Orozco FR 4) Brittney Baron FR

31.46 36.93 26.52 27.55

13 2:02.92Chino
1) Breana Echevarria SR 2) Alexa Cardenas SO
3) Marguerite Crockem FR 4) Danielle Cervantes JR

31.55 36.84 27.42 27.11
14 2:03.97Notre Dame/R

1) Karly Fisch SR 2) Chiara Minutello SO
3) Samantha Acuna SO 4) Lauren Carter SR

29.36 35.66 30.59 28.36
15 2:05.33Buckley

1) Emma Jacobs JR 2) Sara Wilson FR
3) Nelly Schmuel SR 4) Dianne Jahangani JR

32.95 33.22 31.21 27.95
16 2:05.74Valley View

1) Amber Kilman JR 2) Nicole Willard SR
3) Frances Hernandez SO 4) Madalyn James JR

31.57 33.04 33.34 27.79
17 2:05.79Crossroads

1) Marena Dieden FR 2) Elena Yu SR
3) Emilia Delgado JR 4) Ayana Taylor SR

32.74 34.52 30.49 28.04
18 2:06.92Ocean View

1) Brynne McNabb JR 2) Katie Du SO
3) Jessica Zorich JR 4) Christina Ly SR

31.68 37.75 28.78 28.71
19 2:07.47La Sierra High S

1) Kelly Smith JR 2) Nikki Vaughan JR
3) Rabecca Moreno SO 4) Hilary Velazquez JR

32.09 37.97 29.42 27.99
20 2:07.55Gahr

1) Lizbeth Chavez SO 2) Maria DeLoera FR
3) Stephanie Alfaro SR 4) Elizabeth Alfaro SO

33.00 35.43 32.27 26.85

Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:36.78 ! Oaks Christian2006

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:29.79 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2009
 RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship Final
1 1:41.20Temescal Canyon

1) Naz Pounds SR 2) Jake Gallagher JR
3) Jesse Hayward JR 4) Devin Deckert JR

26.57 28.23 25.08 21.32
2 1:43.05Woodcrest

1) Matthias Schmidt JR 2) Nathan Busbee JR
3) Scott Woodbeck JR 4) Josh Frazer SO

28.29 28.39 23.90 22.47
3 1:43.09Buckley

1) Jess Walia JR 2) Daniel Primachenko JR
3) Austin Wilson SO 4) Vincent Seildler FR

26.01 27.42 23.84 25.82
4 1:45.37Hemet

1) Brendan Miller JR 2) Yoni Rosen-Rager JR
3) Mason Rafferty JR 4) Seth Hopper SO

27.77 29.41 25.47 22.72
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming and Diving Finals
Championship Final ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay V

 RelayTeam Finals Time
5 1:45.44Paramount

1) Timothy Goodner SR 2) William Rodriguez SR
3) Robert Myers JR 4) Nick Hernandez SO

26.94 28.80 26.20 23.50
6 1:46.16Don Antonio Lugo

1) Chris Ibarra JR 2) Jake Smith JR
3) Brandon Rodriguez JR 4) Austin Postivoit SR

27.83 30.11 26.07 22.15
7 1:46.28Viewpoint

1) David Berger-Maneiro FR 2) Liam Gunn JR
3) Daniel Shulman SO 4) Jonathan Rose SO

28.81 28.87 25.21 23.39
8 1:46.44Ocean View

1) Chris Le SR 2) Kalani Coleman SR
3) Pedram Shafiei SR 4) Glenn Baumann JR

28.30 30.49 25.32 22.33
9 1:46.57Beaumont

1) Homero Aguilar SR 2) Nicolai Fairrington FR
3) William Dasalla JR 4) Patrick Calderwood SR

27.55 29.62 26.53 22.87
10 1:48.59Mary Star

1) Kevin Fink SO 2) Matthew Fink SR
3) Patrick Fink SR 4) Eric Meza SO

26.56 30.20 25.38 26.45
Consolation Final

11 1:46.92Warren
1) Oscar Orozco JR 2) Brandon Yi JR
3) Jonathan Iglesias JR 4) Alex Rivera SR

28.26 29.54 26.07 23.05
12 1:47.52Citrus Valley

1) Kyle Smith JR 2) Dalton Smith SO
3) Garrett Tanner SO 4) Michael Quiroga JR

28.18 29.30 26.53 23.51
13 1:48.11Los Amigos

1) Hugo Valencia SR 2) Chris Perez SR
3) Joshua Iligan JR 4) Chris Fausto SR

30.01 29.61 26.17 22.32
14 1:49.13Elsinore

1) Josh Diaz JR 2) Dennis Giron JR
3) Christian Diaz SR 4) Kohl Klotz JR

28.97 31.14 25.35 23.67
15 1:49.69Downey

1) Mike Kim FR 2) Edwin Doo FR
3) David Lumbreras JR 4) Peter Roldan JR

28.03 32.27 25.84 23.55
16 1:49.75Cajon

1) Zachary Royce JR 2) Tyler Derbish SR
3) Alec Jaffee SR 4) Christian Jamison SR

29.97 29.63 27.06 23.09
17 1:50.14Perris

1) Gabriel DeMoulin SR 2) Joe Gonzales SR
3) Marco Calderon JR 4) Jacob Garcia JR

29.18 31.76 25.05 24.15

18 1:51.76La Salle High Sc
1) Brett Mirly JR 2) Michael Thompson SO
3) John Cina SR 4) Justin Zumel FR

26.92 33.67 27.07 24.10
19 1:51.80Montclair

1) Matthew Howe SO 2) Elias Bustos SR
3) Jorge Cardoso SO 4) Isai Montes SR

31.04 29.68 28.08 23.00
20 1:58.34Canyon Springs

1) Alejandro Tovar SR 2) Mckay Palmer SR
3) Jason Hopf SR 4) Elijah Burris SR

35.58 30.37 27.52 24.87

Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:49.80 ! Brett Shiflett2004

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:42.81 * Dagny Knutson2008
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Alverno SO1 1:56.14Kali Kearns

27.19 29.52 30.02 29.41
Brentwood FR2 1:57.12Mardell Ramirez

27.27 30.31 29.95 29.59
La Salle High Sc SR3 1:58.21Arolyn Basham

27.42 29.82 30.33 30.64
Buckley FR4 1:59.52Sara Wilson

27.86 30.07 30.65 30.94
La Salle High Sc SO5 1:59.71Michelle Basham

27.48 30.14 31.07 31.02
Calvary Chapel/D SO6 1:59.75Rosalee Santa Ana

27.64 30.43 31.11 30.57
Viewpoint JR7 2:01.13Kayla Mason

28.07 30.24 31.22 31.60
St. Joseph SR8 2:02.09Madeline Chavira

27.82 30.39 31.88 32.00
Temescal Canyon SR9 2:04.33Samantha Murphy

28.94 31.27 32.34 31.78
Garden Grove FR10 2:06.05Natalie Contreras

27.26 29.57 33.01 36.21
Consolation Final

Milken Community SO11 2:02.06Karin Ziv
28.26 30.41 31.12 32.27

Desert Christian JR12 2:03.35Lindsey Letellier
28.71 31.46 32.09 31.09

Hemet SR13 2:03.93Megan Richardson
27.56 31.83 32.52 32.02

Viewpoint SR14 2:04.34Natalie Brainin
28.70 31.09 32.86 31.69

La Salle High Sc SR*15 2:06.74Ellie Rae Hoffman
27.91 31.30 33.29 34.24

Chino SO*15 2:06.74Jasmine Viste
28.75 32.07 33.00 32.92

Carpinteria JR17 2:07.91Hope Grant
29.37 32.28 33.20 33.06

Cate SO18 2:08.23Caroline Montgomery
30.00 32.20 33.05 32.98
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming and Diving Finals
Consolation Final ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Ocean View SO19 2:08.35Alyssa Isogawa

29.10 31.95 33.30 34.00
Citrus Valley SR20 2:10.12Riah Bigham

29.33 32.14 33.80 34.85

Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:41.41 ! Ryan Chiu2007

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:33.83 * Tom Shields2009
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Arlington JR1 1:42.23James Reyes

24.12 25.80 26.23 26.08
Viewpoint JR2 1:42.35John Brody

24.04 25.82 26.40 26.09
Temescal Canyon JR3 1:46.42Devin Deckert

24.40 25.94 27.12 28.96
Beaumont SR4 1:49.41Brody Wood

24.88 27.54 28.67 28.32
Laguna Blanca SR5 1:49.99Milo Filip

25.25 27.40 28.54 28.80
Mary Star SR6 1:50.00Matthew Fink

25.28 27.38 28.64 28.70
Mary Star SR7 1:50.67Patrick Fink

24.88 26.99 29.15 29.65
Viewpoint SR8 1:50.71Matt Callahan

25.98 27.99 28.78 27.96
Carpinteria SO9 1:53.65Thomas Fly

25.14 28.05 29.87 30.59
Temescal Canyon SR10 1:55.05Kelly Giordano

25.19 27.79 29.89 32.18
Consolation Final

Milken Community FR11 1:51.38Roy Ziv
26.06 28.11 28.60 28.61

Laguna Blanca SR12 1:51.45Austin Abrams
26.07 27.88 28.56 28.94

Beaumont SR13 1:52.28Nicholas Jenson
26.32 28.49 28.98 28.49

Orange SR14 1:52.82Ricky Rojas
26.68 28.65 29.57 27.92

Temescal Canyon JR15 1:53.30Austin DeJong
25.78 28.60 29.49 29.43

Perris JR16 1:53.91Marco Calderon
25.79 28.67 29.59 29.86

Canyon Springs SR17 1:54.72Alejandro Tovar
26.61 29.04 29.81 29.26

Beaumont JR18 1:55.29Garrett Houston
26.17 28.67 29.87 30.58

Gahr FR19 1:56.60Keilan Touzani
26.54 29.74 30.70 29.62

Ocean View JR20 1:57.82Glenn Baumann
26.43 29.15 30.75 31.49

Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 2:05.35 ! Erica Brannon2007

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:53.82 * Dagny Knutson2009
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Sierra Canyon SR1 2:09.91Lilly Parks

29.36 33.15 35.65 31.75
Hemet FR2 2:10.39McKenna Glasser

27.32 33.02 40.21 29.84
Orcutt Academy SO3 2:13.10Emily Mathis

30.49 34.55 37.08 30.98
Citrus Valley JR4 2:14.74Kailee Mora

28.47 34.37 39.45 32.45
St. Joseph JR5 2:15.13Amanda Loya

29.10 36.11 38.84 31.08
Warren FR6 2:17.90Valerie Orozco

29.05 35.80 41.59 31.46
Viewpoint FR7 2:18.02Allison Hoops

28.83 35.08 43.33 30.78
Garden Grove JR8 2:18.33Sofia Contreras

29.06 34.68 40.61 33.98
Yucca Valley SR9 2:20.90Sara Kennedy

29.59 37.43 39.54 34.34
Desert Christian FR10 2:21.81Alexandra Letellier

29.75 35.13 42.23 34.70
Consolation Final

Garden Grove SR11 2:19.60Vivianne Mai
29.69 35.55 40.46 33.90

Garden Grove SO12 2:21.24Hannah Caskey
28.94 37.01 43.43 31.86

Mary Star FR13 2:21.89J'Erica D'Japri
29.55 35.13 43.94 33.27

Woodcrest JR14 2:22.54Jolyn Green
31.28 35.38 41.27 34.61

Calvary Chapel/D SR15 2:23.56Sydney Evans
30.32 37.28 42.56 33.40

Citrus Valley SO16 2:24.23Julia Zhao
30.10 35.94 43.43 34.76

Calvary Chapel/D SO17 2:24.44Dasha Alexander
31.12 38.45 41.30 33.57

Orcutt Academy SO18 2:26.17Jamie Sahlberg
30.63 39.22 42.30 34.02

Viewpoint SR19 2:27.02Lindsay Gartman
30.76 36.31 44.17 35.78

Temescal Canyon SR20 2:28.01Ashtynn Nelson
32.89 38.35 42.21 34.56

Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:51.13 ! Eugene Tee2012

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:43.43 * David Nolan2010
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St. Monica Catho JR1 1:51.13!Eugene Tee

24.99 27.76 32.07 26.31
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming and Diving Finals
Championship Final ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Canyon Springs SR2 1:54.18Mckay Palmer

24.65 28.76 33.29 27.48
Buckley SO3 1:58.18Austin Wilson

25.77 30.10 34.64 27.67
Moreno Valley SR4 1:59.17Eduardo Santiago

25.97 30.61 34.51 28.08
La Salle High Sc SO5 2:00.89Paul Gouw

25.65 30.87 35.05 29.32
Calvary Murrieta JR6 2:00.99David Riser

26.03 32.36 34.96 27.64
Canyon Springs SR7 2:01.30Jason Hopf

25.92 31.69 35.03 28.66
Don Antonio Lugo JR8 2:03.90Jake Smith

26.34 32.02 36.91 28.63
Brentwood SO9 2:03.98Alexander Landau

26.29 32.03 36.39 29.27
Ocean View SR10 2:07.11Pedram Shafiei

26.79 32.75 37.08 30.49
Consolation Final

Windward SO11 2:05.55Lorenzo Lau
26.85 33.10 36.94 28.66

Citrus Valley FR12 2:06.17Andrew Fares
27.64 31.77 36.89 29.87

Citrus Valley JR13 2:06.82Kyle Cauldren
27.16 32.38 39.06 28.22

Sierra Vista SR14 2:07.32Danny Lam
26.63 32.68 37.80 30.21

Don Antonio Lugo JR15 2:07.52Brandon Rodriguez
26.97 33.02 38.19 29.34

West Valley High FR16 2:08.47Cody Taylor
27.74 33.28 36.76 30.69

Garden Grove JR17 2:10.21Ben Toth
27.46 32.61 39.34 30.80

Warren JR18 2:10.59Brandon Yi
29.24 34.27 36.93 30.15

Viewpoint JR19 2:13.95Liam Gunn
26.89 37.27 36.36 33.43

Downey FR--- DQMike Kim
Head did not break the surface by 15 meters - fly

27.87 31.87 39.16 30.34

Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 23.11 ! Mary Hanson2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 22.04 * Kara Lynn Joyce2002
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Notre Dame/R SR1 24.61Karly Fisch
Grace Brethren H SO2 24.79Olivia Hynes
Downey JR3 24.97Meghan Nevarez
Woodcrest SO4 25.17Tori Kimsey
Crossroads SR5 25.28Elena Yu
Temescal Canyon SR6 25.55Sydnee Inman
Garden Grove SO7 25.70Raquel Licea
Viewpoint JR8 25.77Zoe Pierrat

Woodcrest SO9 25.82Jenna Frazer
Mission Prep FR10 25.88Grace Oeser

Consolation Final
Banning SR11 26.26Kim Bussing
Viewpoint SR12 26.39Catherine Desoer
Chino FR13 26.42Marguerite Crockem
Trinity Classica FR14 26.45Mykaela Delgado
Paramount SR15 26.60Angela Covarrubias
Brentwood SR16 26.63Diana Ciraulo
Carpinteria JR17 26.72Taylor Mann
Lakeside SR18 26.75Katie McMahon
St. Joseph SR19 26.82Kaitlin Wood
Temescal Canyon JR20 26.89Melissa Woody

Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 21.05 ! William Woolam2005

Nat'l HS Rec: 19.43 * Vladimir Morozov2010
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Beaumont SR1 21.61Bilal Walker
Paramount SR2 22.24Timothy Goodner
Brentwood SR3 22.38Jack Jennings
Chaffey JR4 22.46Eric Aguirre
Temescal Canyon SR5 22.48Kjell Hiniker
Lakeside SR6 22.68Stephen Benson
La Sierra High S SR7 22.69Greg Trimmer
Los Amigos SR8 22.78Chris Fausto
Woodcrest JR9 22.89Scott Woodbeck
Ramona SR10 22.98Nick Runyan

Consolation Final
Crossroads JR11 22.86Max Kennedy
Bishop Amat SR12 22.92Bryan Judson
Perris SR*13 23.15Gabriel DeMoulin
West Valley High SR*13 23.15Andrew Jimenez
Cajon SR15 23.28Christian Jamison
Tahquitz SR16 23.32Tim Boldan
Warren SR*17 23.38Alex Rivera
Woodcrest SO*17 23.38Josh Frazer
Montclair SR19 23.51Isai Montes
Woodcrest JR20 23.63Nathan Busbee

Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 565.65 ! Janae Janik2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

Grace Brethren H JR1 565.65!Janae Janik
Cajon SR2 394.30Ashley Neighbarger
Orcutt Academy JR3 346.45Tianna Pasko
Cajon JR4 331.50Carli Lessard
Arrowhead Christ SR5 311.15Robin Barta
Orcutt Academy SO6 289.55Zoe Hull
Sierra Canyon FR7 276.10Olivia Habib
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming and Diving Finals

Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 435.15 ! Max Bookman2001

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

Bishop Amat SR1 261.95Arian Rodriguez
Bishop Amat SR2 253.00Brandon Rexius

Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 56.16 ! Kirstie Chen2008

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.92 * Jasmine Tosky2011
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
La Salle High Sc JR1 58.05Samantha Torrez

27.07 30.98
Desert Christian JR2 58.20Kimberly Kuni

27.23 30.97
Hemet FR3 58.61McKenna Glasser

27.51 31.10
Citrus Valley JR4 1:00.07Kailee Mora

27.69 32.38
Warren FR5 1:00.61Valerie Orozco

28.72 31.89
La Salle High Sc SR6 1:01.39Arolyn Basham

28.78 32.61
Twentynine Palms SR7 1:01.52Kelley Ostrander

27.91 33.61
Carter SR8 1:01.83Estefania Gallegos

28.97 32.86
Orcutt Academy FR9 1:02.86Alexandria Kwong

29.24 33.62
Viewpoint SR10 1:04.40Natalie Brainin

28.89 35.51
Consolation Final

Woodcrest SO11 1:02.29Jenna Frazer
28.85 33.44

Woodcrest SO12 1:03.90Sarah Mossman
29.15 34.75

Beaumont SR13 1:04.09Summer Gerken
29.60 34.49

Milken Community SO14 1:04.24Karin Ziv
29.17 35.07

Calvary Chapel/D SR15 1:04.41Sydney Evans
29.89 34.52

Ocean View SO16 1:04.57Alyssa Isogawa
29.44 35.13

Calvary Chapel/D SR17 1:04.61Katelyn Holm
30.11 34.50

Paraclete JR18 1:04.76Aidan Bybee
30.09 34.67

Cate SO19 1:07.74Anna Lueck
30.90 36.84

Gahr FR20 1:08.34Maria DeLoera
30.72 37.62

Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 50.58 ! Kevin Nielsen2006

Nat'l HS Rec: 47.08 * Sean Fletcher2009
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Buckley JR1 52.64Daniel Primachenko

24.92 27.72
La Salle High Sc SO2 53.53Paul Gouw

25.59 27.94
Moreno Valley SR3 53.93Eduardo Santiago

25.68 28.25
Windward SO4 55.13Lorenzo Lau

25.96 29.17
Mary Star SO5 55.40Kevin Fink

25.73 29.67
Milken Community SR6 55.54Elon Zlotnik

25.16 30.38
Sierra Vista SR7 55.55Danny Lam

25.74 29.81
Viewpoint SO8 55.83Daniel Shulman

25.94 29.89
Paramount SR9 56.37William Rodriguez

26.19 30.18
Temescal Canyon SR10 56.69Naz Pounds

26.16 30.53
Consolation Final

Canyon Springs SR11 54.54Jason Hopf
25.59 28.95

Ontario SO12 56.06Jeremy Padilla
26.02 30.04

Brentwood SO13 56.71Alexander Landau
25.97 30.74

Temescal Canyon JR14 56.90Jesse Hayward
25.95 30.95

Perris JR15 57.06Marco Calderon
26.52 30.54

Beaumont SR16 57.16Nicholas Jenson
26.19 30.97

Don Antonio Lugo JR17 57.35Brandon Rodriguez
26.81 30.54

Beaumont SR18 57.63Homero Aguilar
26.58 31.05

Garden Grove JR19 57.96Nam Le
26.42 31.54

Chino SR20 57.98Matthew Rohde
26.29 31.69

Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 51.01 ! Mary Hanson2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 48.33 * Dagny Knutson2008
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Brentwood FR1 53.29Mardell Ramirez

25.59 27.70
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming and Diving Finals
Championship Final ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Var

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
LA Baptist FR2 54.64Nicole Johnson

26.38 28.26
Alverno SO3 54.66Kali Kearns

26.44 28.22
Notre Dame/R SR4 55.76Karly Fisch

27.24 28.52
Temescal Canyon SR5 55.82Sydnee Inman

26.82 29.00
Citrus Valley SR6 55.97Kahiwa Hollands

26.40 29.57
Trinity Classica FR7 56.11Mykaela Delgado

26.94 29.17
Mission Prep FR8 56.40Grace Oeser

27.32 29.08
Viewpoint FR9 56.54Allison Hoops

27.09 29.45
Crossroads SR10 56.99Elena Yu

26.81 30.18
Consolation Final

Downey JR11 55.62Meghan Nevarez
26.34 29.28

Woodcrest SO12 56.45Tori Kimsey
26.40 30.05

Garden Grove SO13 56.73Hannah Caskey
27.14 29.59

Garden Grove SO14 57.06Raquel Licea
27.25 29.81

Viewpoint JR15 57.28Zoe Pierrat
27.19 30.09

Archer School fo SR16 57.36Victoria Chen
27.24 30.12

Chino SR17 57.69Breana Echevarria
27.73 29.96

Brentwood SR18 57.78Diana Ciraulo
27.48 30.30

Viewpoint SR19 57.90Catherine Desoer
27.72 30.18

St. Joseph SR20 58.30Kaitlin Wood
28.16 30.14

Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 46.27 ! William Wollam2005

Nat'l HS Rec: 42.87 * Vladimir Morozov2010
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Beaumont SR1 47.24Bilal Walker

22.48 24.76
Viewpoint JR2 47.48John Brody

23.30 24.18
Temescal Canyon JR3 47.74Devin Deckert

22.56 25.18
Brentwood SR4 49.45Jack Jennings

23.40 26.05

La Sierra High S SR5 49.84Greg Trimmer
24.04 25.80

Mary Star SR6 49.89Patrick Fink
23.85 26.04

Woodcrest JR7 49.96Scott Woodbeck
23.86 26.10

Chaffey JR8 50.05Eric Aguirre
23.53 26.52

Warren SR9 50.27Alex Rivera
24.21 26.06

Beaumont SR10 50.33Brody Wood
23.93 26.40

Consolation Final
Paramount SR11 49.52Timothy Goodner

23.66 25.86
Cathedral SR12 50.15Christopher Hooks

24.54 25.61
Mary Star SR13 50.16Matthew Fink

24.12 26.04
West Valley High SR14 50.64Andrew Jimenez

24.47 26.17
Viewpoint SR15 50.97Matt Callahan

24.63 26.34
Perris SR16 51.55Gabriel DeMoulin

24.32 27.23
Ocean View JR17 51.62Glenn Baumann

24.65 26.97
Temescal Canyon SR18 51.75Kjell Hiniker

24.56 27.19
Gahr FR19 52.08Keilan Touzani

24.97 27.11
Los Amigos SR20 53.63Chris Fausto

24.81 28.82

Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 4:59.31 ! Melissa Wong2002

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:34.78 * Dagny Knutson2008
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Desert Christian JR1 5:13.90Kimberly Kuni

28.33 30.26 30.57 31.63
31.51 31.54 32.08 32.20
33.25 32.53

La Salle High Sc SO2 5:19.21Michelle Basham
29.17 31.60 32.00 32.26
32.19 32.23 32.75 32.87
32.59 31.55

Buckley FR3 5:20.87Sara Wilson
28.84 31.58 31.91 32.29
32.62 32.63 33.22 33.05
33.03 31.70

Viewpoint JR4 5:22.74Kayla Mason
28.90 31.29 32.15 32.83
33.05 33.28 33.33 32.85
33.10 31.96
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming and Diving Finals
Championship Final ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Var

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
St. Joseph SR5 5:23.24Madeline Chavira

29.00 31.73 32.21 32.27
33.00 32.75 32.99 33.22
33.54 32.53

Desert Christian JR6 5:25.71Lindsey Letellier
29.77 32.48 33.27 33.34
33.12 33.29 33.59 33.18
32.93 30.74

Orcutt Academy FR7 5:25.74Alexandria Kwong
29.68 32.49 32.90 32.80
33.09 32.97 33.24 33.49
33.29 31.79

Calvary Chapel/D SO8 5:27.21Rosalee Santa Ana
28.87 32.34 33.12 33.47
32.97 33.76 33.58 33.15
33.12 32.83

Hemet SR9 5:34.51Megan Richardson
29.19 32.62 34.12 33.85
34.63 34.53 34.77 34.60
34.00 32.20

Beaumont FR10 5:39.68Summer D'Arcy
30.53 33.23 33.84 34.36
34.40 34.40 35.11 35.07
34.85 33.89

Consolation Final
Orcutt Academy FR11 5:31.05Emily Ayers

29.88 31.67 32.22 32.72
33.53 34.27 34.35 34.01
34.14 34.26

Viewpoint SR12 5:37.78Lindsay Gartman
30.09 32.26 33.72 34.14
34.43 34.62 34.74 34.75
34.68 34.35

Orcutt Academy JR13 5:39.15Katelyn Ayers
30.92 32.93 33.67 33.65
33.93 34.62 34.95 35.12
34.89 34.47

Chino SO14 5:40.80Jasmine Viste
29.55 32.49 34.69 35.32
35.42 35.64 35.42 35.13
34.58 32.56

Connelly FR15 5:41.03Sabrina Soto
30.29 33.36 34.41 34.42
34.36 34.58 35.06 35.08
35.45 34.02

Carpinteria JR16 5:42.20Hope Grant
31.84 34.27 34.80 34.91
34.76 34.63 34.85 34.93
34.53 32.68

Warren FR17 5:43.61Brittney Baron
30.58 32.97 34.05 34.03
33.99 35.05 35.36 36.21
36.16 35.21

Cate SO18 5:44.83Caroline Montgomery
31.33 33.69 34.45 34.77
34.99 35.48 35.64 35.88
35.38 33.22

Citrus Valley SO19 5:46.06Jessica Ramos
31.25 33.69 34.29 35.04
35.74 35.60 35.84 35.60
34.95 34.06

Viewpoint SR20 5:47.23Paige Handy
31.52 33.52 34.40 34.78
35.15 35.51 35.93 35.63
35.67 35.12

Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 4:28.04 ! Andrew Barmann2011

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:16.39 * Jeff Kostoff1983
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St. Monica Catho JR1 4:31.20Eugene Tee

25.74 27.56 27.31 27.66
27.64 27.59 27.72 27.65
26.72 25.61

Arlington JR2 4:34.22James Reyes
25.34 27.52 27.70 27.83
27.84 28.06 27.84 28.04
27.50 26.55

Canyon Springs SR3 4:35.56Mckay Palmer
25.38 27.29 27.79 27.85
27.98 27.82 28.12 28.38
27.81 27.14

Calvary Murrieta JR4 4:46.82David Riser
26.44 28.59 29.05 29.19
29.13 29.16 29.07 29.25
28.98 27.96

Laguna Blanca SR5 4:49.73Milo Filip
25.99 28.67 28.99 29.00
29.12 29.60 29.37 29.57
29.87 29.55

Milken Community FR6 4:56.71Roy Ziv
26.82 28.95 29.85 30.12
29.95 30.20 29.87 30.24
30.61 30.10

Laguna Blanca SR7 5:00.19Austin Abrams
27.60 29.38 30.13 30.27
30.01 30.47 31.12 30.64
30.81 29.76

Orcutt Academy SR8 5:00.91Luke Vogt
26.81 28.86 29.86 30.22
30.49 30.82 31.28 31.19
31.26 30.12

Don Antonio Lugo JR9 5:04.05Jake Smith
26.39 29.28 30.19 30.54
30.89 31.55 32.06 31.42
31.53 30.20
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming and Diving Finals
Championship Final ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Vars

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Orange SR10 5:10.14Ricky Rojas

27.66 29.74 31.39 31.55
31.85 32.37 32.26 31.64
31.03 30.65

Consolation Final
Citrus Valley JR11 5:03.22Kyle Cauldren

26.09 29.15 30.68 31.33
31.37 31.29 31.54 31.44
30.93 29.40

Beaumont SR12 5:09.16Patrick Calderwood
26.45 29.14 30.72 31.55
31.25 32.11 32.31 32.11
32.31 31.21

Orcutt Academy FR13 5:10.90Josh Dasmann
28.03 30.28 31.04 31.84
31.84 31.86 32.15 31.82
31.49 30.55

Canyon Springs SR14 5:11.39Alejandro Tovar
28.15 30.62 31.68 32.26
31.83 31.67 32.01 31.70
31.39 30.08

Carpinteria SO15 5:12.08Thomas Fly
26.69 30.50 31.27 31.65
31.59 31.90 31.90 32.50
32.56 31.52

Citrus Valley SO16 5:12.17Garrett Tanner
26.59 29.32 30.99 31.79
32.02 33.04 32.81 32.55
32.43 30.63

Hemet FR17 5:12.79Jacob Gonzalez
26.47 28.90 30.62 31.47
31.75 32.32 32.48 33.59
34.61 30.58

Temescal Canyon JR18 5:13.73Austin DeJong
27.26 30.02 30.93 31.56
31.96 32.51 32.62 32.70
32.00 32.17

Viewpoint SO*19 5:21.22Max Miller
27.17 30.17 31.19 32.54
32.41 33.15 33.28 33.63
33.52 34.16

Gahr JR*19 5:21.22Fernando Lua
27.50 29.86 31.64 32.34
32.95 33.67 33.69 33.74
33.40 32.43

Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:41.56 ! Carpinteria2003

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:32.75 * Carmel (IN)2009
 RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship Final
1 1:43.34Citrus Valley

1) Kahiwa Hollands SR 2) Natasha Fares SR
3) Megan Beckham SR 4) Kailee Mora JR

25.87 26.32 26.64 24.51
2 1:43.40Woodcrest

1) Jenna Frazer SO 2) Jolyn Green JR
3) Tori Kimsey SO 4) Sarah Mossman SO

25.63 26.20 25.17 26.40
3 1:43.47Hemet

1) Megan Richardson SR 2) Terry Taylor JR
3) Shelbi Skinner JR 4) McKenna Glasser FR

25.95 26.90 26.66 23.96
4 1:43.83Viewpoint

1) Catherine Desoer SR 2) Kayla Mason JR
3) Zoe Pierrat JR 4) Natalie Brainin SR

26.36 26.49 25.41 25.57
5 1:44.08Calvary Chapel/D

1) Rosalee Santa Ana SO 2) Dasha Alexander SO
3) Katelyn Holm SR 4) Sydney Evans SR

25.50 26.19 26.28 26.11
6 1:44.49Temescal Canyon

1) Samantha Murphy SR 2) Ashtynn Nelson SR
3) Melissa Woody JR 4) Sydnee Inman SR

26.07 30.74 22.39 25.29
7 1:45.13St. Joseph

1) Madeline Chavira SR 2) Kaitlin Wood SR
3) Maile Wilson JR 4) Amanda Loya JR

26.66 26.47 26.46 25.54
8 1:45.98La Salle High Sc

1) Maddi Lanyi FR 2) Marisol Dakan SO
3) Michelle Basham SO 4) Ellie Rae Hoffman SR

32.67 21.78 25.56 25.97
9 1:46.28Garden Grove

1) Vivianne Mai SR 2) Brianna Vi SR
3) Hannah Caskey SO 4) Raquel Licea SO

26.26 27.90 25.90 26.22
10 1:48.54Warren

1) Star Meza JR 2) Danniella Flores SR
3) Shepherd Kim FR 4) Destiny Hernandez SO

27.76 26.60 28.18 26.00
Consolation Final

11 1:47.29Downey
1) Faith Hundtoft SR 2) Olivia Aguirre SO
3) Norma Flores JR 4) Meghan Nevarez JR

27.00 27.81 27.49 24.99
12 1:47.84Carpinteria

1) Maddie Brooks JR 2) Kaitlyn Gruetzmacher JR
3) Taylor Mann JR 4) Hope Grant JR

26.82 27.51 26.76 26.75
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming and Diving Finals
Consolation Final ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay V

 RelayTeam Finals Time
13 1:47.88Twentynine Palms

1) Elizabeth Fleck SR 2) Hanna Beard FR
3) Britni Harris SR 4) Kelley Ostrander SR

27.49 26.77 28.20 25.42
14 1:49.36Notre Dame/R

1) Samantha Acuna SO 2) Chiara Minutello SO
3) Lauren Sewani JR 4) Karly Fisch SR

28.12 27.92 28.44 24.88
15 1:49.66Ocean View

1) Brynne McNabb JR 2) Jessica Zorich JR
3) Maya Lamperts SO 4) Alyssa Welfringer FR

27.97 27.54 27.94 26.21
16 1:49.90Crossroads

1) Marena Dieden FR 2) Marcella Cytrynowicz JR
3) Emilia Delgado JR 4) Elena Yu SR

29.07 28.02 27.01 25.80
17 1:50.37Gahr

1) Elizabeth Alfaro SO 2) Maria DeLoera FR
3) Lizbeth Chavez SO 4) Milena Hernandez SR

27.64 27.86 27.80 27.07
18 1:50.60La Sierra High S

1) Rabecca Moreno SO 2) Sarah Young SO
3) Nikki Vaughan JR 4) Kelly Smith JR

27.17 28.56 27.38 27.49
19 1:52.87Don Antonio Lugo

1) Cheyenne Smith SR 2) Marlene Baumann SO
3) Rain Rollins SR 4) Camille Seariac JR

29.10 28.61 28.44 26.72
--- DQMary Star

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) J'Erica D'Japri FR 2) Marina Gerard JR
3) Adriana Apodaca SO 4) Lauren Golem SR

28.39 28.92 28.45 26.74

Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:28.72 ! Oaks Christian2005

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:22.15 * Glenbrook South (IL)2009
 RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship Final
1 1:30.89Beaumont

1) Brody Wood SR 2) Nicholas Jenson SR
3) Patrick Calderwood SR 4) Bilal Walker SR

22.68 23.42 23.19 21.60
2 1:31.37Woodcrest

1) Nathan Busbee JR 2) Eli Danielsen SO
3) Josh Frazer SO 4) Scott Woodbeck JR

23.54 23.17 22.51 22.15
3 1:32.11Viewpoint

1) John Brody JR 2) David Berger-Maneiro FR
3) Daniel Shulman SO 4) Matt Callahan SR

22.18 24.17 23.49 22.27
4 1:32.58Don Antonio Lugo

1) Chris Ibarra JR 2) Jeffery Kerber SO
3) Mackenzie Bowles JR 4) Austin Postivoit SR

23.82 24.01 22.26 22.49

5 1:32.77Temescal Canyon
1) Austin DeJong JR 2) Jake Gallagher JR
3) Joseph Rivas SO 4) Kjell Hiniker SR

23.72 23.76 22.88 22.41
*6 1:34.09Hemet

1) Brendan Miller JR 2) Yoni Rosen-Rager JR
3) Seth Hopper SO 4) Mason Rafferty JR

23.74 23.55 23.38 23.42
*6 1:34.09Citrus Valley

1) Andrew Fares FR 2) Michael Quiroga JR
3) Kyle Cauldren JR 4) Charles Martinez JR

23.96 24.20 23.39 22.54
8 1:34.65West Valley High

1) Makar Kazmin JR 2) Cody Taylor FR
3) Nick Nealeigh SR 4) Andrew Jimenez SR

23.93 24.12 23.55 23.05
9 1:34.74Chaffey

1) Drake Wright SR 2) Brian Gonzalez SO
3) Bryce Trigiani SR 4) Eric Aguirre JR

24.86 23.71 23.55 22.62
10 1:35.92Mary Star

1) Patrick Fink SR 2) Kevin Fink SO
3) Eric Meza SO 4) Matthew Fink SR

23.27 23.68 26.29 22.68
Consolation Final

11 1:35.33Tahquitz
1) Adrian Pilcher SO 2) Jacob Ellis JR
3) Tristan Shumway SO 4) Tim Boldan SR

24.19 23.59 24.59 22.96
12 1:35.88Garden Grove

1) Nam Le JR 2) Andy Escobar SR
3) Zach Wirth JR 4) Calvin Mai SO

23.90 24.21 24.07 23.70
13 1:36.06Ocean View

1) Cody Basford JR 2) Cody Morden SR
3) Max Minichiello SR 4) Steven Kornahrens SR

23.76 24.80 24.04 23.46
14 1:36.23La Salle High Sc

1) Brady Jameson FR 2) Tomas Dakan SR
3) Kyle Brumm SR 4) Paul Gouw SO

25.74 22.93 23.55 24.01
15 1:36.43La Sierra High S

1) Anthony Villa SR 2) Jared Baxter SR
3) Shawn Aberhamson JR 4) Greg Trimmer SR

24.59 24.34 25.17 22.33
16 1:36.98Lakeside

1) CJ Kohlberg SR 2) Jacob Anderson JR
3) Garrett Zentgraff JR 4) Stephen Benson SR

23.87 24.62 25.85 22.64
17 1:37.04Ramona

1) Nick Runyan SR 2) James King JR
3) Stuart Rubio JR 4) Lucas Scalf JR

23.38 24.39 24.49 24.78
18 1:37.28Los Amigos

1) Randy Nguyen SR 2) Joshua Iligan JR
3) Allister Dahlberg SR 4) Chris Fausto SR

24.75 24.52 24.86 23.15
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming and Diving Finals
Consolation Final ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay V

 RelayTeam Finals Time
19 1:38.14Chino

1) Ryan Soares JR 2) Mark Cordts SO
3) Brett Rohde SO 4) Matthew Rohde SR

25.82 24.30 23.85 24.17
20 1:38.65Cajon

1) Tyler Wick JR 2) Alec Jaffee SR
3) Patrick Bryan JR 4) Hans Sinsel JR

25.19 24.75 24.00 24.71

Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 55.17 ! Mary Hanson2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.85 * Cindy Tran2010
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
La Salle High Sc JR1 59.83Samantha Torrez

29.22 30.61
Twentynine Palms SR2 1:01.23Kelley Ostrander

29.70 31.53
Citrus Valley SR3 1:02.11Kahiwa Hollands
Calvary Chapel/D SR4 1:02.96Katelyn Holm

30.36 32.60
LA Baptist FR5 1:03.26Nicole Johnson

30.64 32.62
Mary Star FR6 1:03.91J'Erica D'Japri

30.57 33.34
Archer School fo SR7 1:05.33Victoria Chen

31.10 34.23
Desert Christian FR8 1:06.06Alexandra Letellier

31.69 34.37
Temescal Canyon SR9 1:06.46Samantha Murphy

32.11 34.35
Citrus Valley SR--- DQMegan Beckham

32.09 34.59
Consolation Final

Garden Grove JR11 1:05.19Sofia Contreras
31.43 33.76

Viewpoint JR12 1:05.54Sydni Hammar
31.22 34.32

Carter SR13 1:06.05Estefania Gallegos
31.68 34.37

Beaumont SR14 1:06.71Briahna Hendey
31.73 34.98

Orcutt Academy JR15 1:08.21Katelyn Ayers
33.59 34.62

Connelly FR16 1:08.51Dominique Codjia
33.28 35.23

Paraclete JR17 1:08.77Aidan Bybee
32.98 35.79

Bolsa Grande SR18 1:08.82Michelle Huynh
33.51 35.31

Los Amigos SR19 1:08.96Victoria Hinojosa
33.57 35.39

Warren SR20 1:09.62Danniella Flores
33.46 36.16

Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 51.98 ! Joshua Hanson2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 46.75 * Cole Cragin2009
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Buckley SO1 54.78Austin Wilson

26.34 28.44
Orange JR2 55.90Gabriel Phillips

27.23 28.67
Temescal Canyon SR3 57.27Naz Pounds

27.39 29.88
Mary Star SO4 57.41Kevin Fink

27.92 29.49
La Salle High Sc JR5 57.67Brett Mirly

27.80 29.87
Marshall FR6 57.79David Jimenez

28.00 29.79
Beaumont SR7 58.09Homero Aguilar

28.23 29.86
Buckley JR8 58.84Jess Walia

27.55 31.29
Downey FR9 59.29Mike Kim

28.86 30.43
Cathedral SR10 1:00.47Seth Averill-Murphy

29.28 31.19
Consolation Final

La Sierra High S SR11 59.77Cody Garcia
29.64 30.13

La Sierra High S SR12 1:00.16Jared Baxter
29.21 30.95

Lakeside SR13 1:00.98Stephen Benson
29.99 30.99

Warren JR14 1:00.99Oscar Orozco
29.89 31.10

Garden Grove JR15 1:01.31Ben Toth
29.24 32.07

Don Antonio Lugo JR16 1:01.56Chris Ibarra
30.05 31.51

Citrus Valley FR17 1:02.14Cody Juarez
29.27 32.87

Citrus Valley SO18 1:02.20Grant Garcia
30.23 31.97

Hemet JR19 1:02.89Brendan Miller
29.83 33.06

St. Bonaventure SO20 1:03.53Patrick Wilber
30.58 32.95

Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 1:04.54 ! Lilly Parks2011

Nat'l HS Rec: 58.75 * Kasey Carlson2009
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Sierra Canyon SR1 1:05.57Lilly Parks

30.77 34.80
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming and Diving Finals
Championship Final ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke V

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Orcutt Academy SO2 1:08.83Emily Mathis

33.16 35.67
Grace Brethren H SO3 1:09.80Olivia Hynes

32.13 37.67
St. Joseph JR4 1:09.90Amanda Loya

33.12 36.78
Woodcrest JR5 1:10.47Jolyn Green

33.29 37.18
Citrus Valley SO6 1:11.88Jessica Ramos

33.44 38.44
Garden Grove SR7 1:12.69Vivianne Mai

33.40 39.29
Yucca Valley SR8 1:14.20Sara Kennedy

34.77 39.43
Citrus Valley SO9 1:14.44Julia Zhao

35.17 39.27
Beaumont FR10 1:14.96Summer D'Arcy

34.74 40.22
Consolation Final

Beaumont JR11 1:14.62Miranda Chavez
35.15 39.47

Calvary Chapel/D SO12 1:15.33Dasha Alexander
35.01 40.32

Brentwood FR13 1:15.55Masury Lynch
34.76 40.79

Orange SR14 1:15.74Rachael McClellan
35.32 40.42

Valley View SR15 1:16.05Nicole Willard
35.24 40.81

Cate SO*16 1:16.26Sophia Soriano
36.16 40.10

Temescal Canyon SR*16 1:16.26Ashtynn Nelson
35.89 40.37

Beaumont FR18 1:17.87Victoria Ross
Gahr FR19 1:18.41Maria DeLoera

37.13 41.28
Don Antonio Lugo SO20 1:19.07Marlene Baumann

37.34 41.73

Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 56.87 ! Dan Simonsen2003

Nat'l HS Rec: 53.66 * Patrick Fowler1998
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Buckley JR1 59.90Daniel Primachenko

28.23 31.67
Cathedral SR2 1:03.51Christopher Hooks

29.60 33.91
Woodcrest FR3 1:03.56Daniel Allen

29.47 34.09
Citrus Valley JR4 1:03.61Charles Martinez

29.00 34.61
Viewpoint JR5 1:04.07Liam Gunn

28.80 35.27

Garden Grove SR6 1:04.16Jason Gwynn
29.18 34.98

Westminster SR7 1:04.22Thien Nguyen
28.93 35.29

Warren JR8 1:04.70Brandon Yi
30.62 34.08

Ocean View SR9 1:04.73Pedram Shafiei
30.33 34.40

Temescal Canyon JR10 1:05.62Jake Gallagher
29.08 36.54

Consolation Final
Cajon SR11 1:05.14Tyler Derbish

30.91 34.23
Woodcrest JR12 1:05.66Nathan Busbee

30.25 35.41
Temescal Canyon JR13 1:06.05Jesse Hayward

30.82 35.23
Beaumont FR14 1:06.63Nicolai Fairrington

30.42 36.21
Paramount SR15 1:07.29William Rodriguez

31.34 35.95
Temescal Canyon SO16 1:07.47John Trenary

30.27 37.20
Los Amigos SR17 1:07.53Chris Perez

30.89 36.64
Citrus Valley SO18 1:07.84Dalton Smith

31.01 36.83
Cajon JR19 1:07.86Patrick Bryan

31.91 35.95
Hemet JR20 1:08.50Yoni Rosen-Rager

31.56 36.94

Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 3:37.09 ! Sultana2002

Nat'l HS Rec: 3:23.10 * Austin Westlake (TX)2008
 RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship Final
1 3:43.26La Salle High Sc

1) Ellie Rae Hoffman SR 2) Michelle Basham SO
3) Arolyn Basham SR 4) Samantha Torrez JR

27.11 57.97 26.35 55.41
25.90 55.11 26.26 54.77

2 3:46.64Garden Grove
1) Sofia Contreras JR 2) Hannah Caskey SO
3) Raquel Licea SO 4) Natalie Contreras FR

27.47 57.06 26.98 57.00
26.78 57.07 26.00 55.51

3 3:47.98Viewpoint
1) Catherine Desoer SR 2) Allison Hoops FR
3) Kayla Mason JR 4) Natalie Brainin SR

27.53 58.70 26.56 55.86
27.01 56.71 26.59 56.71



CIF Southern Section Ford S&D Champ. HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 8:42 AM  5/16/2012  Page 12
2012 CIF-SS Division 4 - 5/9/2012 to 5/11/2012

CIF-SS Ford Div 4 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming and Diving Finals
Championship Final ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Rela

 RelayTeam Finals Time
4 3:49.30St. Joseph

1) Madeline Chavira SR 2) Kaitlin Wood SR
3) Maile Wilson JR 4) Amanda Loya JR

27.42 57.13 27.43 58.50
26.81 57.21 26.95 56.46

5 3:49.83Brentwood
1) Mardell Ramirez FR 2) Masury Lynch FR
3) Elana Kleinman JR 4) Diana Ciraulo SR

25.46 53.68 27.87 58.63
28.03 1:00.40 26.81 57.12

6 3:52.05Warren
1) Valerie Orozco FR 2) Destiny Hernandez SO
3) Kayla Casas SO 4) Brittney Baron FR

27.91 57.48 27.24 57.06
27.57 58.70 27.41 58.81

7 3:54.52Hemet
1) Megan Richardson SR 2) Terry Taylor JR
3) Shelbi Skinner JR 4) McKenna Glasser FR

27.83 58.76 28.57 1:00.28
28.34 1:00.66 25.75 54.82

8 3:57.00Beaumont
1) Miranda Chavez JR 2) Summer Gerken SR
3) Briahna Hendey SR 4) Summer D'Arcy FR

27.90 58.45 28.32 59.25
28.46 59.76 28.38 59.54

9 3:57.23Chino
1) Marguerite Crockem FR 2) Danielle Cervantes JR
3) Alexa Cardenas SO 4) Breana Echevarria SR

27.87 59.73 28.13 59.66
27.73 59.26 27.54 58.58

10 3:59.99Downey
1) Faith Hundtoft SR 2) Olivia Aguirre SO
3) Norma Flores JR 4) Meghan Nevarez JR

27.96 1:00.32 28.93 1:02.57
29.10 1:01.31 25.90 55.79

Consolation Final
11 3:55.43Orcutt Academy

1) Katelyn Ayers JR 2) Emily Ayers FR
3) Alexandria Kwong FR 4) Emily Mathis SO

27.71 58.12 29.51 1:00.42
28.01 58.67 27.63 58.22

12 3:59.90Citrus Valley
1) Riah Bigham SR 2) Jessica Ramos SO
3) Julia Zhao SO 4) Megan Beckham SR

28.11 59.94 29.22 1:11.84
17.80 49.40 27.94 58.72

13 4:01.06Carpinteria
1) Maddie Brooks JR 2) Allison Wagner FR
3) Taylor Mann JR 4) Hope Grant JR

29.21 1:01.32 29.17 1:00.99
27.23 59.98 28.08 58.77

14 4:01.32Cate
1) Lydia Stevens FR 2) Caroline Montgomery SO
3) Chloe King SO 4) Sophia Soriano SO

28.90 59.95 28.55 59.42
29.30 1:01.64 28.49 1:00.31

15 4:01.71La Sierra High S
1) Rabecca Moreno SO 2) Hilary Velazquez JR
3) Nikki Vaughan JR 4) Kelly Smith JR

28.32 58.51 28.99 1:01.30
28.91 1:02.51 27.58 59.39

16 4:03.14Temescal Canyon
1) Dannielle Wenzel SR 2) Rhiannon Rivas SR
3) Bailey Elliott FR 4) Delaney Thorne SO

28.91 1:00.76 29.03 1:03.00
29.03 1:02.44 26.90 56.94

17 4:03.17Woodcrest
1) Courtney Bell SR 2) Devin Gonzales JR
3) Amanda Van Daele SR 4) Sarah Mossman SO

28.81 1:01.21 28.22 1:00.75
28.57 1:01.53 27.68 59.68

18 4:04.65Connelly
1) Sabrina Soto FR 2) Dana Fish JR
3) Laura Perez JR 4) Dominique Codjia FR

29.14 1:00.17 29.39 1:01.70
30.49 1:02.90 28.76 59.88

19 4:04.87Ocean View
1) Brynne McNabb JR 2) Maya Lamperts SO
3) Cami McNabb JR 4) Alyssa Isogawa SO

29.24 1:00.74 30.12 1:03.27
30.02 1:02.58 27.56 58.28

20 4:08.16Mary Star
1) Marina Gerard JR 2) Adriana Apodaca SO
3) Monica Bender JR 4) Lauren Golem SR

29.93 1:03.00 29.77 1:03.20
29.29 1:01.92 27.74 1:00.04

Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 4 Meet: 3:13.14 ! Oaks Christian2006

Nat'l HS Rec: 3:01.80 * Bolles & St. Francis (OH)1999
 RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship Final
1 3:17.40Beaumont

1) Brody Wood SR 2) Nicholas Jenson SR
3) Garrett Houston JR 4) Bilal Walker SR

23.49 49.22 24.38 50.64
23.65 50.62 22.22 46.92

2 3:19.73Temescal Canyon
1) Kjell Hiniker SR 2) Naz Pounds SR
3) Jesse Hayward JR 4) Devin Deckert JR

23.93 51.23 23.95 51.43
23.11 49.83 22.05 47.24

3 3:21.97Viewpoint
1) Jonathan Rose SO 2) Matt Callahan SR
3) Daniel Shulman SO 4) John Brody JR

24.96 52.07 23.81 50.76
24.14 50.31 22.93 48.83
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming and Diving Finals
Championship Final ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Rela

 RelayTeam Finals Time
4 3:24.15Don Antonio Lugo

1) Brandon Rodriguez JR 2) Austin Postivoit SR
3) Mackenzie Bowles JR 4) Jake Smith JR

24.98 52.06 51.29 1:14.53
26.76 50.86 26.70

5 3:27.81Warren
1) Brandon Yi JR 2) David Romero JR
3) Jonathan Iglesias JR 4) Alex Rivera SR

25.23 52.55 26.06 53.17
25.03 52.59 23.47 49.50

6 3:27.85Ocean View
1) Glenn Baumann JR 2) Steven Kornahrens SR
3) Cody Morden SR 4) Pedram Shafiei SR

24.37 51.58 24.66 52.62
24.34 51.66 24.78 51.99

7 3:30.27Citrus Valley
1) Andrew Fares FR 2) Michael Quiroga JR
3) Kyle Cauldren JR 4) Charles Martinez JR

24.85 52.06 25.15 56.15
24.17 52.46 23.36 49.60

8 3:30.76La Salle High Sc
1) Kyle Brumm SR 2) Justin Zumel FR
3) Paul Gouw SO 4) Brett Mirly JR

25.14 53.58 24.76 53.84
25.01 52.75 23.77 50.59

9 3:33.06Perris
1) Marco Calderon JR 2) Jacob Garcia JR
3) Jesus Barrios JR 4) Gabriel DeMoulin SR

24.74 52.00 25.32 54.16
25.75 55.82 23.70 51.08

--- DQWest Valley High
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Nick Nealeigh SR 2) Cody Taylor FR
3) Makar Kazmin JR 4) Andrew Jimenez SR

25.42 53.88 24.56 52.74
24.37 52.25 24.27 50.99

Consolation Final
11 3:24.18Canyon Springs

1) Mckay Palmer SR 2) Jason Hopf SR
3) Elijah Burris SR 4) Alejandro Tovar SR

23.43 48.69 23.66 49.72
25.74 53.19 25.14 52.58

12 3:31.90Woodcrest
1) Eli Danielsen SO 2) Matthias Schmidt JR
3) Christian Astran SO 4) Andrew Shrader JR

24.82 52.52 24.61 53.59
25.22 53.52 24.86 52.27

13 3:32.33Brentwood
1) Alexander Landau SO 2) Nate Harding SO
3) Alex Losito SR 4) Jack Jennings SR

24.82 52.11 25.96 54.65
26.23 57.42 22.67 48.15

*14 3:33.01Tahquitz
1) Tim Boldan SR 2) Jacob Ellis JR
3) Tristan Shumway SO 4) Adrian Pilcher SO

24.81 52.75 24.38 52.48
25.84 54.65 25.11 53.13

*14 3:33.01Elsinore
1) Kohl Klotz JR 2) Dennis Giron JR
3) Josh Diaz JR 4) Christian Diaz SR

25.46 53.38 24.99 54.20
25.02 52.61 25.00 52.82

16 3:33.22Hemet
1) Jacob Fletcher JR 2) Carli Sarmiento JR
3) Seth Hopper SO 4) Jacob Gonzalez FR

25.39 53.37 25.12 53.78
24.82 52.79 25.49 53.28

17 3:34.10La Sierra High S
1) Anthony Villa SR 2) Jared Baxter SR
3) Kurby Schneider JR 4) Greg Trimmer SR

25.33 53.31 25.80 54.28
26.39 55.76 24.45 50.75

18 3:35.28Cathedral
1) Diego Ramirez SO 2) Edward DeJesus FR
3) Seth Averill-Murphy SR 4) Christopher Hooks SR

26.63 56.71 26.42 55.21
25.21 53.33 23.64 50.03

19 3:35.52Chaffey
1) Christopher Burnett SR 2) Brian Gonzalez SO
3) Bryce Trigiani SR 4) Eric Aguirre JR

26.43 56.59 25.64 54.80
25.41 54.39 23.49 49.74

20 3:40.61Ramona
1) Nick Runyan SR 2) Trevor Henry JR
3) Stuart Rubio JR 4) Lucas Scalf JR

24.42 50.71 59.18
26.01 55.32 26.40 55.40

Scores - Women

Women - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. La Salle High School 249.5
2. Viewpoint 248
3. Citrus Valley 228
4. Garden Grove 212
5. Orcutt Academy 186
6. Woodcrest Christian 177
7. Calvary Chapel/Downey 150
8. Temescal Canyon 143.5
9. St. Joseph/L 143

10. Hemet 135
10. Brentwood 135
12. Warren 118
13. Beaumont 111
14. Downey 79
15. Twentynine Palms 75
16. Notre Dame/Riverside 71
17. Chino 68.5
18. Grace Brethren High School 65
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Results - CIF DIV 4 Swimming and Diving Finals
(Scores - Women)

19. Sierra Canyon 64
20. Desert Christian Academy 54
21. Buckley 51
22. Crossroads 49
23. Carpinteria 47
24. Desert Christian High School, 45
25. Alverno 44
26. Cajon 40
27. Los Angeles Baptist 39
28. Yucca Valley 29
28. Ocean View 29
30. Mission Prep 28
31. Mary Star of the Sea 27
32. Cate 26.5
33. Trinity Classical Academy 23
33. Carter 23
35. La Sierra High School 22
36. Archer School for Girls 21
37. Arrowhead Christian Academy 18
37. Milken Community 18
39. Connelly 17
40. Valley View 16
41. Richard Gahr High School 13
42. Banning 11
43. Orange 7
43. Paraclete 7
45. Paramount 6
46. Don Antonio Lugo 5
47. Lakeside 3
47. Bolsa Grande 3
49. Los Amigos 2

Scores - Men

 Men - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Temescal Canyon 275
2. Beaumont 255
3. Viewpoint 211.5
4. Woodcrest Christian 165.5
5. Don Antonio Lugo 154
6. Mary Star of the Sea 147
6. Buckley 147
8. Citrus Valley 145
9. Ocean View 112

10. La Salle High School 107
11. Canyon Springs 103
12. Warren 100.5
13. Paramount 88
13. Hemet 88
15. Brentwood 77
16. La Sierra High School 74
17. Chaffey 66
18. Laguna Blanca 61

19. Perris 59.5
20. Bishop Amat 54
21. West Valley High School 49.5
22. Cathedral 49
23. St. Monica Catholic 48
24. Garden Grove 47
25. Arlington 45
25. Milken Community 45
27. Los Amigos 42
28. Orange 41
29. Tahquitz 40
30. Moreno Valley 39
31. Calvary Murrieta 36
32. Lakeside 35
33. Cajon 31
34. Windward 30
35. Elsinore 27
36. Downey 26
37. Sierra Vista 23
37. Orcutt Academy 23
37. Ramona 23
40. Carpinteria 20
41. Marshall 17
42. Westminster 16
43. Crossroads 11
44. Ontario 9
45. Montclair 6
46. Richard Gahr High School 5.5
47. Chino 5
48. St. Bonaventure 1


